ATSC
TV Test Transmitter ¸SFL
Digital signals for use in production
Version
03.00
March
2004
D

meets IEC60068
Ordering information
Order Designation
TV Test Transmitter DVB-T
TV Test Transmitter ATSC/8VSB
TV Test Transmitter ISDB-T
TV Test Transmitter DVB-C
TV Test Transmitter J.83/B
TV Test Transmitter DVB-S/DVB-DSNG
Option
Noise Generator
BER Measurement
Recommended extras
Documentation of ¸SFL Calibration Values
Service Kit
Service Manual
19" Adapter for rackmounting (base unit)
19" Adapter for rackmounting (¸SFL-N)
Matching Pads 50 Ω/75 Ω
Matched at both ends, attenuation 5.7 dB, no DC isolation
Matched at one end, attenuation 1.7 dB
Bag (2 HU)
Electromagnetic compatibility EN50081-1, EN50082-2
(EMC Directive of EU)
Immunity to RFI 10 V/m
Electrical safety EN61010-1, IEC61010,
UL3111-1, CSA-C22.2 No.1010.1
Base unit
Power supply 100 V to 120 V (AC), 50 Hz to 60 Hz
200 V to 240 V (AC), 50 Hz to 60 Hz
max. 250 VA
Dimensions (W × H × D) 427 mm × 88 mm × 450 mm (2 HU)
Weight 11 kg
Option ¸SFL-N
Power supply 100 V to 240 V (AC), 50 Hz to 60 Hz
max. 60 VA
Dimensions (W × H × D)
Option ¸SFL-N
Base unit with option ¸SFL-N
427 mm × 55 mm × 450 mm (1 HU)
427 mm × 154 mm × 450 mm (3 HU)
Weight
Option ¸SFL-N
Base unit with option ¸SFL-N
5 kg
16 kg
TV Test Transmitter ¸SFL  15
Type Order No.
¸SFL-T 2084.4005.20
¸SFL-V 2084.4005.30
¸SFL-I 2084.4005.50
¸SFL-C 2084.4005.15
¸SFL-J 2084.4005.40
¸SFL-S 2084.4005.10
¸SFL-N 2084.4040.02
¸SFL-K17 2084.5682.02
¸SFL-DCV 2082.0490.22
2084.4340.02
2084.4128.24
¸ZZA-211 1096.3260.00
¸ZZA-111 1096.3254.00
¸RAM
¸RAZ
0358.5414.02
0358.5714.02
¸ZZT-214 1109.5119.00
R&S® is a registered trademark of Rohde&Schwarz GmbH&Co. KG · Trade names are trademarks of the owners · Printed in Germany (Bi bb)
PD 0758.1429.32 · TV Test Transmitter ¸SFL · Version 03.00 · March 2004 · Data without tolerance limits is not binding · Subject to change
Certified Quality System
ISO 9001
DQS REG. NO 1954 QM
Certified Environmental System